# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6280960

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JEFFREY GOINS	09/01/2020
JEFFREY PHIL PERTNER	09/01/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ESPAS, INC.	
Street Address:	44850 CENTRE COURT EAST	
City:	CLINTON TWP.	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48038-5536	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29749052

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (248)203-0763

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 248-203-0700

**Email:** ipmail@dykema.com

Correspondent Name: DYKEMA GOSSETT PLLC
Address Line 1: 39577 WOODWARD AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: BLOOMFIELD HILLS, MICHIGAN 48304-5086

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	115587.000005	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS T. MOGA	
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas T. Moga/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/02/2020	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=115587000005Assignment#page1.tif source=115587000005Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506234216 REEL: 053676 FRAME: 0476

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, we, Jeffrey GOINS and Jeffrey Phil PERTNER, have invented certain new

and useful improvements in SOLAR POWERED BICYCLE REPAIR STATION for which

we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, ESPAS, Inc., having its principal place of business at 44850 Centre Court

East, Clinton Twp., MI 48038-5536, United States of America, is desirous of acquiring an interest

in, to and under said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent which may be

granted for or upon said invention in the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable

consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, Jeffrey GOINS

and Jeffrey Phil PERTNER, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell,

assign and transfer unto said ESPAS, Inc.. the full and exclusive right, title and interest, throughout

the world, in, to and under said invention as fully set forth and described in the specification

prepared and executed by us on even date herewith preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the

United States therefor; in, to and under said application; in, to and under any and all refilings.

divisions and continuations of said application; in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the

United States of America which may issue from said application, refilings, divisions and

continuations; in, to and under any and all reissues of said Letters Patent of the United States of

America; in, to and under any and all applications for Letters Patent upon said invention which may

hereafter be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America; in, to and under

any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said foreign-filed applications; in, to and under

any and all Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America, which may issue

from the said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions and continuations; and in, to and under

any and all extensions of, and additions to, said Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States.

PATENT REEL: 053676 FRAME: 0477 of America, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ESPAS, Inc. for its own use and behoof, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent in accordance with this assignment.

EXECUTED this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2020

X AH

PATENT REEL: 053676 FRAME: 0478

RECORDED: 09/02/2020